FILER

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA StPlium ) IN'THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
S s )
COUNTY OF ___ BERKELEY & R .
o Eash QULCURE ) ) I
STATE BLARELEY LML S0 NDIGTMENTICASE#: 2021-GS-.08 - 01360
vs. ; |
WESLEY KENDALL SMITH ) AWE @%ﬁxﬂﬁh X34
AR ] i ] ) Date ol Olfense; AV 4030
Race: B __8exr  M.__Aaei_ .43 ) BiC.Code § ' 16-15L395(A)
DOB: ) S 8S&: f ) CDRCode#: 0379
Address; _—— —— ° - T ] _
Cily, State, Zip: ) 'SENTENCE SHEET
oL | [ SR ) »
T )

*COL Yes [J No X CMV Yes [] No X Hazmal Yes [J No &
In disposition of Ihe above indictment comes now the Defendanl whowas [ CONVICTED OF or [X] PLEADS
TO:  SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF AINOR~ 18T DEGREE

In viglation of § 16-15-395(A) cf the 5.C. Coda of Laws, bearing CDR. Code #t 0379

[0 NON-VIOLENT 1 vioLENT [0 SERIOUS  [J MOST SERIOUS.  [J Mandatoty GRS O § 17-25.45

(CSC whminor 1% or. CSC wimirior 3'%)
- . Lesser Included Defendant Waives
The charge.is: Asindicted, [ Offense, o Presentmen! to Grand Jury, (def.’s Inttials)

Tha pleais:. [] Williout Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Santenca, [J Recommendation by the State.

‘. :: DQOQ/}" 104265 * w {QHO%

Assistanl forney General. SC Bar#®  Defendant- Allo?{e lor Defendant SC Bar ¢

E. the Defendant is commilted lo lhe ﬂsmm Department of Correctlon l:] County Detantfon Céntar,

far a.determinate term.of

lg daysimon'lhslyearsfl' ime Served ——— Youlhful Offender Actnot 1o exceet——years

andlor lo pay e fine of $2>——provided-that uponihe service of ____-days/monihsfyears/Time Served ad of payment:

Mt . _ i
of § » Plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance:is suspended with probation for _“ -

monthslyears and subject to South Carolina Depadment of Probation, Patole and Parden Sarvicas standa[rd conditions of
prabalion, which are incorporated by reference, .
HoU-G5— (% - [%o_ﬂ_.,‘] %0 |
@ senténce shall run . i ‘ ! B
"CONGURRENT ot P CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: (144 —&%, ' .o Jlﬂ-,, 1D
=~ =

The Defandant is to.bs given credit-for time served pursuant 10'5.C. Code'§ 24-13-40 to be-calculated and epplicd by SCOOC.
days/months
' To include lime spenl on monitoréd house atrest prior 46 trial.and senlencing..
(O  Thé Dafendant Shall.be Released from.County Detentlon Center,

- ‘ - - .
Pursuant to 18 U.5,C. § 922 and'§ 156-25-30 it s unlawful for a parson convicted ofa violatian of § 16-25-20 or.§ 16-25-65
(Demestic Violonceo)to ship, transport, possess, or raceivs o firearm or ammunition. ;

S

IRECEIVED

0CT 03 2073
SC Court of Appeals




STATE VS. WESLEY KENDALL SMITH

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

INDICTMENTICASE#: 5021 -GS-

08 - 01300

O PIUP after ‘months/years .
And Other Terms Listed Below:

[0 substance Abuse Coungeling 'O Complation of GED O Randem'DrugiAlcohol Testing

(0 Altend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp O NoContactwith Victim  [J  Domestic Violence Intervantion Progtam

| | Mental Health Counseling « gﬂ:gﬁ:rfi?ge: WiE |

Sex Offender Registry pursuant t0.5.C, Code § 23-3-430 []  Public Service Emptoyment ____ ___ dayshours

[0 cCantral Reglsiry of Child Abuse and Neglecl pursuant lo 8.C, Code § 17-25-135.
X Other: _A-TW -

0 RESTITUTION: [J  Doforred [ Dof. Walves Hearing [] Ordared

Total 3 pius 20% fes; ' s .

‘Payment Terms: O Setby SCDPPPS

Reglpient: _

‘Fine: . , . R

Fine.may ba pd. in equal cdnseculive weakly/nonthly pmis.cf S Beginning

§14-1-208 (Assgssmenls 107.5%) 8

§14-1-211 (A}{1){Canv. Suichargs) $100. g 105

§14-1-211 (A}{2{OUI Surcharga) $100 §

§58-5-2995'(Dyl Assessment) $12 5.
§56-1-2_BG'{D}JI;_Brealh Test) $25 5 )
§14-1-212'(Law Enlorce, Funding) $25 $LS

§14-1-213 {Drug. Courl Surcharge) $150 [
§34-11-70{bJand{c), and 34-1 1-90{c)and(ti} {Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) 241 3

§50-21-114 (BUI Breath Tes! Fee) . S50 $

§56-5-2942(J) {Vehicle Assessment) $40/ea 3

3% to County {If paid. in.instaliments) T8D 2375 .
{0 Appeinted PD gt appolnled other counsel. Proviso requires $500 ba paid to Clerk -

during.proballon and shall be collected belore any other fees 500§
0 s 17-3:30(8)- Unpaid Application Fee to-ba pald to he Public Defender Fund TBD 3 j ’
312% 15
‘Presiding Judge: {——

~Clerk of Cour/Deputy Clerk: \.H’ﬁ l \ Judge Coda;

Sentsnce Dale:

Court Reporier: - MVPSTYP Ay ¥ €4

.

SCCAZTZ (01/2027)

Q22 (56232

Pajez ol 2




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF 'GéNERA[._ SESSIONS

SEP 22 7123 |
COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) v :
AR Do ‘
STATE (}lfi!l‘iUl"(:WnTg |NDICTMENT’CASE#. 2u21 ‘GS'OB - 01301
vs. BERKELLY COUNTY, |

IATTEST:

DOB: __J {_ S8W] f CDR Code #: 0162

Address: t——————
Cily, State.. Zin— )

DLt 4 o SiDi

i
SENTENCE SHEET

¥
) : : "
. WESLEY KENDALL SMITH ) AMVE: FOON( 003
AKA; N i ) Dale ol Olfense: [2 ;
Race: B Sfx: M-v—B8man . ___ 43 ) S.C.Cade§: 16-03-854
- ) :

)
}
)
)

*CDL Yes [ No:[X) €MV Yes [ No (] Hazm:a.lYes O Mo Lo

In disposltion of the ahove indictmenl comes now he Defendant who was [l CONVICTED-OF or l’:'s] PLEADS
TO: CRIMINI}L SEXUAL C_OI_'\IDL!CT - 3RD DEGREE

In viclaticn of § 16-03-654 oi the 8.C, Code of Laws, bearing CBIR'Code # 01562

[3 NON-VIOLENT (O VIOLENT [ serious [0 MOSTSERIOUS [ Mandalory GFS (3 §17-25-45
* {CSC wiminor {* or CSC wiminar 39)

. Lesser Incluged Qelendant Waives

The charge is: Aglindicled, O Offense, o Proseniment.to Grand Jury. | {del,'s'Inilials)

*

The'plaais: []-Wilhoul Negoliations or Recémmendation, [X] Negoliated Ssnlence, [ Recommendalioq'bylthtaia.

Wl &\ 1\ O‘Wf} 104265 _ [,:8&'\4(@\ / CH'{O%

ssislan AS:méV Gontral SCBar# = Delendant s ‘Rigfeyfor Defendant . SC Bar#

I HEREFBRE, the Defendant is commilted to the R/Stale Departinant of Corraction  [[] Gounty Detention Centor,
K oA M&@i Y _
for- a.delerminate lerm o days/mo hsime Servea—outhful Offender Act not to exceed ___ years

T provided that'upon'the service of daysfmoplhsfyears/Time Sarved-ar1d o¢ paymen)

andlor o pay a fine of §

of§ : plus costs and assessments as applicable*; lhe balance is suspended with probation for __| -

maaths/years and subfect to Soulh Caralina.Repartmant of Probatich; Pasole-and:Pardon Services standard conditions of
probation; which are Incorporated by rélerence. ‘
Foad - GS-18—~ 5py~
B = o e I Y
v & 2 }

The Defendant is to be given credit (or lime served pursuant 1o 5,C.'Code § 24-13-40 to be coloulaled ond applied by SCDOC,
daysfmonths . . ) ’
To Include lime spent on-niohitefed. house arrest prior 'to trial and sentencing.
D)  The Defendant Shall be Released tiom County.Detention Conter.

hesenlence shall run ) )
CONCURRENT or -{7] CONSEGUTIVE to-seniance ¥n}

Pursuontto 18 U.5.C. § 922 and § 16-25-30 It Is unlawful fora person convicted of aviolallon of.§ 16-25-20 or'§'16-25-65
({Domestic Viclenco) to-ship, transport, possess, or raceive a firearm’or ammunition,

- -

.

# dog.

. RECEIVET)

0CT 03 2073
SC Court of Appeals



INDICTMENT/CASE#. 9024 -GS-

STATE VS, WESLEY KENDALL SMITH 08 - 01301
SPEGIAL CONDITIONS:
0 PTUP alter monthséyears
-And Cther Terms Listad Boalow; i
(O Subslance Abuse Counsaling [} Comptlelion of GED (J Random Drig/leshol Ta]sling
[ Alend Voc. Rehab. Or Job Corp ’ £ Nov Contact with Viclim (0 Domestic Violence Intervention Ptogram
J  Mental Health Counseling O May serve WiE
~  beginning: .
L-L( Sex Offender Regislry pursuant lo S.C. Code §23-3430 [J  Public Service Employment 7 dayshours.
C] cental Registry of Child Abuse and Neglec! pursuant 1o $.C. Code § 17-25-135,
X Olher:
i.
1
O RESTITUTION: [ Deterred. [ Def. Waives Hearing [J Ordered
Total § ‘plus 20% fee: 5
Paymenl Terms: [J Sel by.SCOPPPS
Recipiant:
‘Fine; . ]
Fine may be pd. in aqual consecutive weaklyimenthly pmis, of  § Beginning
§14-1-206 (Assessments 107.5%) 5
§14-1-211 (A)(1)(Conv. Surcharge) 3100 5 1LD
§14-1-211 (A)}2)(DUI Surcharge) §100 B
§56-5-2985 {DUI Assessmenl) 812 5
§56-1-286 (DUI Breath Test) 325 3
§14-1.212 (Law Enforco. Funding) 325 3 3_5
*§14-1-213 (Drug Coun Surcharge) 3150 5
§34-11-70{b}and(c), and 34-1 1-80{cyand(d} (Admin Fraud Check Courl Cosls) S41 §
§50-21-114 (BUI Broath Test Fee) . 550 3
§56-5-2942(J) (Vehlcle Assessment) S40/ea g
3% to County {if paid in instaliments} TBD  § EER
[0 Appointed PD or appainted ather connsel, Proviso requires 5590 be pald to Clerk ]
during probation and shall ba-ccllected before any other fees, ) 5500 S
O §17-3-30(B) Unpaid Application Fewlo be pald to the Public Defender Fund TBD ]
TOTAL 5129815
- f T
. “ Presiding Judge: -
Closkr ol COm/Deputy Clerk: \){'h Judge Code: o 2%y
Court Reporter; NPETTP, “Toyves,  Sentence Date:

SCCAS217 (0772021)

Y 172120232

Page 2ol 2




NERAL SESSIONS

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN.THE.COURT OF GE
COUNTY OF BERKELEY |, SEP 22 o ; .

L S : . 2021 G- €
STATE o N EmrecEmr oL INDICTMENTICASE GS

AT BT s
BERRTLEY SOy 5

B -'01302:

)
) ~
WESLEY KENDALL SMITH b AWE: HOACAINIUE
AKA: } Dateof Dense: o) '
Race; B ____ _Sex M Age. 43 )y 8.C.Code§: ] 16-15-0345.
Do i { SS#:I ' ' i y* CDR Code#: Q375
Addresst  ————- e —— ) - .
City, State, Zip: _ ) SENTENCE SHEET
o | __§ sioa ;

*CDL Yes [ No [g.CMV Yes [J No.[X] HazmatYes [J No'BR

In dispositien of lhe above indiclment comes now lhe Defendant whowas [ ‘CONVICTED OF or [

TO:  DISSEMINATION OF OBSCENE MATERIAL TO PERSOM UNDER AGE EIGHTEEN

¥ PLEADS

In viglation of.§ 16-15-0345. of the 8.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR.Code # 0375 '

[J NONVIOLENT O SERIOUS  [J MOSTSERIQUS [ Mandatory GF

{CSC wiminor
Defendant Walves
Prasenbnent to Grand Jury.

{0 VIOLENT

Lesser Included
Offense,

The charga ls:. (< Asindicted, (] O

Nej gliale

The pleais: [ Withaut Negoltalions or Recommendation, [X

&ET’?&“S UQDQM 104265

Sentence, -

SN

S O §17-25-45
19 or GSC wiminor 3)

(del.'s Inillals)

‘Recommendalion by the Stata,

A o003

Defendant

Vs
Assistantitilorey General  SC Bar 4 -
'_E)IHEREF E, the Defendant.is com

‘Kt?me for Defendant
mii‘edlo the tale Depariment of_.CLor ction [J Coun

— SCBartl

y Detentlon.Caenter,

far.a determinale ferm

daysfmontha Servet— ] Youthtul Offender Act not.to

exceed T yoars

andfor to pay a fihe of 5___1 provided thal upen the.service ot daysmanths/years/Time Served and or payment

of _—~"plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balonce is suspended with probation for —

monihsfyears and subject to South Carclina Depanmant of Probation, Parole and Pardon:Services standard conditicns of

probation, which are incerporated by reference.

Lo8l-GS~

fig.sentance.shall run : ]
‘CONCURRENT or {1 CONSEC_UT[VE to sénlence on;

2+ ~[8-20]

- f > ==
The Defendant is 1o°be given credit for lime served pursuantto $.C. Colgle §24-13-40 to ba caleulales
doys/moriths

To includa time spent oy monitored house arést prior to trial and sentencing.

dant Shall.be.Released from County Detention Center.

0 TheDefen

Pursuantto 18 U,8.C, § 922 and § 16-26-30 it is unlawful'for o person ¢
(Domestic Violente) to ship, transpart, possass, or receive a firsarm o

K 2 WA l’hD.b?V;- ml, sedd Coton
W 0 sl

onvicted: of a-violatlon of § 1
r ammunition.

d and applied by SCDOC.

6-25.20 or § 16-25.65

RECEW’ED
0CT 03 203
SC Court of Appeals



STATE VS. WESLEY KENDALL SMITH

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:

S 08 - 01302

INDICTMENT/CASE®: gp2q -GS

O PTUP alter months/years -
And Other Tarms Listod Below:
0 Substance Abuse Counseling [0 cCompielion of GED (] _Random Drug/Aleohel Telzsllng
O Aflend Voc. Rehab: OrJeb Corp .[J  No Contact with Viclim O Domestic Violence Intervention Program
(0 Mental Health Counssling [J May serve Wi
beginning:
l}:/ Sex Qlfander Reglstry pursuant 1o §,C. Code §22-3-430 [0  Public Service Employment _ | daysthours
O Central Registry of Child-Abusa and Neglect pursuant lo §5,C. Cede § 17-25-135.
}ﬁ Olhar: ,A-Tu_, !
i
i
] RESTITUTION: [  Deferrod O Def. Waives Hearlng [ Ordered
Totdl plus 20% feer _ 5
Paymenl Terms; ] Sel by SCOPPPS
F;!eclpiem: .
“Fine* 18
Fine may be pd. in equal consecutive weeklyfmonthly pmis.of 5 Beginning
§14-1-206 {Asscssments 107.5%) N 3
§14-1-211 (A)1)(Cenv. Surcharge) . 5100 Tg 10O
§14-1-211 {A){2){DU) Butcharge) S0 g
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment) $12 5
§56-1-268 (DU Breath Test) $25 ]
§14-1-212 (Law Enforce. Funding) - s25 525
§14-1-213 (Drug Court Surcharge) $150 5
§34-11-70({b)and{c), and 34-1 1-§0{c)and(d) (Admin Fraud Check Court Costs) " 241 5
§60-21-114 (BUI Brepth Tesl Fee). ' S50 s
§56-5-2842(J] (Vehicle Assessment) S40fea 5
3% 1o County {if pald in installments) TBD 53,15
(0 Acpeinted PO or appointed other counsel, Proviso requires $500 be paid to Clark ]
duting probation and shall be coliected before any other fees 3500 5
(] §17-3-30{B) Unpaid Application Fee lo be paid to the Public Deferider Fund T8D 5
. ' TOTA $12%. 715
) 11 Presiding Judge:
CledeotCopgiDeputy Clerk: \__Hjn‘ \ Judge Coda: 21726 UV
Court Reportor: NVEAre “lorves . Sentence Date: _ 12212073
SCCA217 (07r2021) Page2of2




WITNESSES
Deputy Brooks Barlow — Berkeley County

Sheriff's Office

Bepe #5000

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

. 2020A0820600029 . - .
ACTION OF GRAND JURY
Frne Bill

Ko C3alerdo  tseesl

DOCKET NO. 2021-GS-08- T 300

The State of South Carolina
County of BERKELEY

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

S0 ming (2021 TERM

" Fo‘i}éﬁerfébn?,of Grand Jury
Dale;

THE STATE
vs,

WESLEY KENDALL SMITH
D.OB..

VERDICT

-Fareperson-of Pelit Jury-
Date:

indictment for
SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A.MINOR
FIRST DEGREE

S.C..CODE §16-15-395(A)
.CDR Code; 0379

After being fully advised as'to,my
legal rights, | hereby walve presentrignt
to'the Grand Jury.

Defendant

.
heréby"appearl’i:n my own proper. person andplead
guilty to the withinindictmentor to

. Defendant

‘Witness:

C.C.C.PLS. AND G.S.




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF A MINOR,
)

COUNTY OF BERKELEY FIRST DEGREE

At a Caurt of General Sessions, convened on S_Q@ﬁ‘_’m’[bﬁf 1S, 2021,

the Grand Jurors of Berkeley County present upon their oath:

That Wesley Kendall Smith did, in Berkeley County, on or about February 21,
2020, commit the crime of Sex.uai Exploitation of a Minér, First. Degree. To wit; Wesley
Kendall Smith used, employéd. induced, coerced, encouraged or facilitated a minor to
engage in, or assist others to engage in, sexual activity for the purpose: of producing
material that contains a visual .represen'tation depicting this activity, or appear in a state
of sexually explicit riudity, as défined by Section 16-15-375(5) and (B): of the South
Carolina Code of Laws. This incident occurred within the County of Berkeley, State of
South Cardlina, and is in direct violation of Section 16-15-395(A) of the -South Carolina

Code of Laws (1976), as ame‘nged..

Against the peacé and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

% ﬁ A
Jﬁ AN R )




After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

DOCKET NO. 2021-GS-08- (313,0))
The State of South Carolina

County of Berkeley

WITNESSES
_ Deputy Brooks Barlow — Berkeley County

Sheriff's Office

BB 310

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

£ .
Deproming (2021 TERM

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2020A0820600031 THE STATE
VS,
WESLEY KENDALL SMITH
D.OB..

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True Bill

to the-Grand Jury.

Defendant

| .
hereby appear in my own proper person and plead

guilty to the within indictment or to

Detendant

Wilness:
C.C.C..PLS. AND G.S.

)

m - i3
Dol X "jl
2o 8
s 2
SREX o~
S @y ~
S -
IS EF M
I 5

< M oen ~
m S

LAl O Salcedo 1550
Indictment for

~Foi’f§person of Grand Jury
Date:
VERDICT

DEGREE

CDR Code: 0162

CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT, THIRD

S.C. CODE §16-03-654

MW

" Sfeadny 1016

Date:

Fore;ﬁefson of Petit Jury



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

)
) CRIMINAL SEXUAL CONDUCT,
COUNTY OF BERKELEY ) THIRD'DEGREE.

At a Court of General Sessions, convenred on 5@ P-‘F?.ﬁ’)\'\a 4 |§.—2021, the

Grand Jurors of Berkeley County present upon their oath:

That Wesley Kendall -ém'_ith, on or about February 21, 2020, did willfully and
knowingly commit the crime of Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Third Degree in Berkeley
County, South Carolina. To wit: Wesley Kendall Smith, did engage in sexual battery with
S.W. (DOB 8/2/2002), using for or ‘coercion to accomplish the sexual battery. This
incident occurred within the County of Berkeley, State of South Carolina, and is in direct

violation of §16-3-654, Code of Laws of South Carolina, (1976, as amended),

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such

case made and provided.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

y = e,
ALAN WSSOI (JSIAT) /
7~ ATTORNEY GENER?



DOCKET NO. 2021-GS-08- 6|30

After being fully advised as to my
legal rights, | hereby waive presentment

to the Grand Jury.

WITNESSES

Special Investigator Lucinda McKellar — South

Carolina Attorney General's Qffice

Cj%l,wuz!c, ‘kJ’fYIWL———-

ARREST WARRANT NUMBER
2020A0810301139 - .

The State of South Carolina
County of Berkéley

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

S9 Dtz mho 2021 TERM

THE STATE

VS,

WESLEY KENDALL SMITH
D.O.B..

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

True Bill

Defendant

i
hereby appear in my own proper person and pléad
guilty to the within indictment ar to-

Defendant

Witness:
C.C.C. PLS. AND G.S.

Indictment for

VERDICT

EIGHTEEN

SC Code: 16-15-0345
CDR Code: 0375

DISSEMINATION OF OBSCENE
MATERIAL TO PERSON UNDER AGE

‘South Carolina Common Law and

o
'@ E
g)c: t 5
s O !
3 7 @)
s 8 s,
&8 P R
S8 g SRS o U
& &) OR8 & Yy
o .TQ,%‘ 5
= @ ST o
£ X
SSo > I~
:v;“?.‘g X
e 5 In
> & -
"3

Foreperson of Petit Jury

Dale:




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) INDICTMENT

) _
) DISSEMINATION OF OBSCENE
COUNTY OF BERKELEY )

MATERIAL TO PERSON UNDER
' AGE EIGHTEEN

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on SQ-'? Yo bif 1<, 2021, the -Grand

Jurors of Berkeley County present upon their oath:

That Wesley Kendall Smith, on or about the date of February 9, 2020, did commit
the crime of dissemination of obscene material to person under the age of eighteen. To
wit: Wesley Kendall Smith, a- person eighteen years of age or -older, did knowingly
disseminate and/or attempt to disseminate to a person under the age of eighteen material
which hé knew or reasonably .sho_uld have known to be obscene within the meaning of
Section 16-15-305, of the South Carolina Code. of Laws (1976), as amended, in Berkeley
County, Thisisin direct.violati(;n of Section 16-15-345 and Section 16-1-80, of the South

Carolina Code of Laws (1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case

made and provided.

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

/)/M D54

- ALANXVICS@NA
ATTORNEY GENE AL




